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IEEE Germany Section Report  March 2012 
 
Officers: Election Date:  2010 Term End Date:  2012 
 

 Chairman Dr.-Ing. Axel Richter axel.richter@ieee.org 

 Vice Chairman Dr. Toni Goeller Toni.goeller@ieee.org  

 Secretary Dr.-Ing. Volker Schanz ieee@vde.com 

 Treasurer Prof. Ralph Kennel kennel@ieee.org 

 Past Chairman Prof. Adolf J. Schwab a.schwab@ieee.org 

 Membership Development Dr.-Ing Jens Haubrock jens.haubrock@fh-bielefeld.de 

 Student Branch Coordinator Prof. Jürgen Becker juergen.becker@itiv.uni-karlsruhe.de 

 GOLD Coordinator Andreas Neumeier      andreas.neumeier@ieee.org 

 Awards/Fellows Officer  tbd 

 Industry Relations Officer Prof. Dirk Westermann fg-eev@tu-ilmenau.de 

 Publications Officer Manuel Kennel m.kennel@rwth-aachen.de 

 Electronic Commun. Officer Stephan Wagner stephan.wagner@ieee.org 

 Sec. Membership Data Admin. Matthias Kneissl matthias.kneissl@realtech.com 

 Chapter Coordinator Prof. Ingo Hahn hahn@eam.eei.uni-erlangen.de 

 Student Activities Coordinator Martin Stoetzer martin.stoetzer@ovgu.de 

 
Activities achieved and planned for the near future: 
 
IEEE Germany Web Site. 

 
The web site of the IEEE Germany was completely re-engineering and newly hosted, so as to provide an 
up-to-date look and feel and, evenly important, allow the German ExCom officers to easily add and renew 
the information given. Visit us at ieee.de ! This was a major effort on behalf of Stephan and I would like to 
thank him and all the volunteers who provided information. Not everything is still complete, but it serves 
as a new reference for our section. 

 
Conferences 
 
The Germany section is technical co-sponsoring a range of 
IEEE events and conferences to be held in Germany in 2012. 
Thanks to the conference organizers and the hosts. A selection 
of events include: 
 

 2012 Architecture of Computing Systems Workshops, Mu-
nich, 28.2-2.3.2012 

 2012 IEEE 9th International Multi-Conference on Systems, 
Signals and Devices (SSD), Chemnitz, 20.3.-23.3.2012 

 9th International Symposium on Signals, Systems and Elec-
tronics, ISSSE-2012, Potsdam, 3.-6.10.2012  

 2012 IEEE Workshop on COMPlexity in ENGineering, Aachen, 11.-13.6.2012  

 Future Network and Mobile Summit 2012, Berlin, 4.-6.7.2012 
 
Student Activities: 
 
Our student branches are very active. One notable event was the "Power & Energie Student Summit" 
held from 19.-20.01.2012 at the University of Ilmenau. The 2 day event attracted many students to the 
topical focus of energy systems and also enabled good industry interactions. Other events included a joint 
meeting of the student branches of Leuven and Munich and a social event by the student branch Magde-
burg. 
 
Topics to be discussed in Berlin: 
Better administrative and web based support for chapter event management for local chapters. 
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